Partnera Corporation Company release, Inside information 24 August 2023 at 1:40 p.m. EEST

Unofficial translation of the company release on 24 August 2023 at 1:40 p.m. EEST. In case the document differs from the original, the Finnish version prevails.

Inside information: Peter Vapaamies appointed as CEO of Partnera Corporation

Partnera Corporation's Board of Directors has appointed Peter Vapaamies (M.Sc. Eng., MBA, CTP) as the Group's CEO as of 24 August 2023. Peter Vapaamies started as Interim CEO of the Group on 17 May 2023.

Partnera Corporation
Board of Directors

Additional information

Partnera Corporation Jari Pirinen, Chairman of the Board of Directors telephone: +358 400 277 412 e-mail: jari.pirinen@arvosijoitus.fi

Partnera Corporation
Peter Vapaamies, CEO
telephone: +358 40 777 9269
e-mail: peter.vapaamies@partnera.fi

Certified Adviser EY Advisory Oy telephone: +358 207 280 190

e-mail: ollipekka.kotkajuuri@fi.ey.com

Distribution

Nasdaq Helsinki Key media www.partnera.fi

Partnera in brief

Partnera is an international business group that promotes sustainable development with its operations through the companies it owns. Partnera Corporation's shares are listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market Finland.